Windsor () -vs- Laurier ()
11/27/2021 at Laurier

Date: 11/27/2021 Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
Start: 7:10PM -
Time: 2:02 Wlnc%sor 0 2 0 1 3
Attendance: 145 Laurier 1 0 1 0 2
Location: Laurier WSR: Elissa Benjamin (2); Rylee Hogan (1)
WLU: Mackenzie Marshall (1); Emily Visser (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WSR WLU
1st 1:07 WLU Emily Visser Areille MacDonald, Kaitlin Saxton PP 0] 1
2nd 4:13 WSR Elissa Benjamin Jessica Legault, EV 1 1
2nd 16:55 WSR Rylee Hogan Maggi DeWolf-Russ, Ashley Maitre PP 2 1
3rd 7:25 WLU Mackenzie Marshall Elle Spencer, EV 2 2
oT 4:52 WSR Elissa Benjamin , EV 3 2
Windsor Power Plays Laurier Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 10:53 12:53 02:00 0] 0 -- 1st 00:46 01:07 00:21 0 0 --
2nd 16:36 16:55 00:19 0 0 -- 2nd 00:59 02:59 02:00 0 (0] --
3rd 08:51 10:51 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 17:17 19:17 02:00 0 0 --
04:19 0 0 0/3 2nd 19:31 01:31 02:00 0 (0] --
3rd 03:27 05:27 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 17:42 19:42 02:00 0 0 --
10:21 (o] 0 0/6
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WSR Ashley Maitre 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 0:46 PP
1st WLU Rebecca Hall 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 10:53 PP
2nd WSR Aubrey Lefler 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 0:59 PP
2nd WLU Rebecca Hall 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 16:36 PP
2nd WSR Elissa Benjamin 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 17:17 PP
2nd WSR Zoey Westervelt 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 19:31 PP
3rd WSR Zoey Westervelt 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 3:27 PP
3rd WLU Hayley Szymanowski 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 8:51 PP
3rd WSR Emily Eikelboom 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 17:42 PP




Windsor 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

FO Pen

BLK

PR
o © oo~ |H#

14
15
16
18
19
20
21
23
25
26
27
31
65

Holly Borrett
Jessica Gribbon
Jessica Legault
KayCyn Hernandez
Aubrey Lefler
Maggie Peterson
Mia DiNardo

Jaden Cherry
Elizabeth Coleman
Zoey Westervelt
Ashley Maitre
Rorie Ringor

Paige McArthur
Devynn Dion
Rylee Hogan
Maggi DeWolf-Russ
Emily Eikelboom
Samantha Spagnol
Kristen Swiatochik
Elissa Benjamin

o

= 2-4
- 1-2

- 1-2

Laurier 2

Pos

Totals

Player

WIN OO O0OOFrR OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|®

WO OO OFr OO O0OO0OFrR OOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0 R O Oo|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
OO0 0O 0O O0OO0DO0O00DO0O00DO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN
OO0 0O 0O 000000000000 O0OO0O0OO0O oW
OO0 OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OO oM
OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0O00O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0O0OO0ODO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Total +/-

0-0 6-12

FO Pen

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

BLK

=
N o © © N oA}

16
17
18
19
22
23
26
31
53
77
83
88

Victoria Kelaiditis
Rebecca Hall
Mackenzie Marshall
Kyra Minoletti
Claire O'Donoghue
Emily Visser
Kenedy Choma
Sophia Lombardo
Kaitlin Saxton
Areille MacDonald
Brianna Bowman
Hayley Szymanowski
Chloe Davidson
Elle Spencer

Olivia MacMillan
Cohen Myers
Sarah Bestic
Jaiden Duncan
Emily Lange

Steph Caleca

0

Totals

Windsor Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player

De
[

EN

2 3

NO OO OOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OFr OO0Fr OO0

Tota

WO OO O0OO0OO0ORr OO0OO0OFR PP OOOOOOOOoO|>»

4
(0]
0
0]
0
0]
0
0]
0
0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoO|N
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|W
OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0ODOoOOoOOoOOo

Laurier Goalkeeping

Laurier Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

EN 1 2 3

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Tota

1 Holly Borrett

31 Kristen Swiatochik

W 64:52

o

10 13
0O O

33

31 Cohen Myers L 64:52

0 0 0 O
0 10 11 8

33

Totals

N DND>O

Windsor Faceoffs

10 13

H|O D

33

G
A
1 Victoria Kelaiditis 0:00 O
3
Totals 3

Laurier Faceoffs

0 10 11 8

33



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0

PP
0-0 WLU
0-0

PP
0-1 WSR

PP
0-1 WSR
0-1

PP
0-1 WSR

PP
0-1 WSR

PP
0-1 WSR
0-1

PP
0-1 WLU

PP
0-1 WLU

PP
0-1 WLU
0-1
1-1

PP
1-1 WSR
1-1

PP
2-1 WLU

PP
2-1 WLU
2-1

PP
2-1 WLU

PP
2-1 WLU

PP
2-1 WLU
2-1

PP
2-1 WLU

PP
2-1 WSR

PP
2-1 WSR
2-1

PP
2-1 WLU

PP
2-1 WLU

PP
2-1 WLU
2-1
2-2

Play By Play
Play

Period #1 Plays
[00:46] Penalty on Ashley Maitre WSR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
[00:46] Start power play for WLU.

[01:07] GOAL by WLU Emily Visser (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Areille MacDonald and Kaitlin Saxton, On ice for
WLU: , On ice for WSR: , goal humber 2 for season.

Windsor O, Laurier 1
[01:07] Ashley Maitre (WSR) penalty complete.

[01:07] End power play for WLU.
[10:53] Penalty on Rebecca Hall WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[10:53] Start power play for WSR.
[12:53] Rebecca Hall (WLU) penalty complete.

[12:53] End power play for WSR.
Period #2 Plays
[00:59] Penalty on Aubrey Lefler WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

[00:59] Start power play for WLU.
[02:59] Aubrey Lefler (WSR) penalty complete.
[02:59] End power play for WLU.

[04:13] GOAL by WSR Elissa Benjamin, Assist by Jessica Legault, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 2 for
season.

Windsor 1, Laurier 1
[16:36] Penalty on Rebecca Hall WLU 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).

[16:36] Start power play for WSR.

[16:55] GOAL by WSR Rylee Hogan (POWER PLAY), Assist by Maggi DeWolf-Russ and Ashley Maitre, On ice for WSR: , On ice
for WLU: , goal number 2 for season.

Windsor 2, Laurier 1
[16:55] Rebecca Hall (WLU) penalty complete.

[16:55] End power play for WSR.
[17:17] Penalty on Elissa Benjamin WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[17:17] Start power play for WLU.
[19:17] Elissa Benjamin (WSR) penalty complete.

[19:17] End power play for WLU.
[19:31] Penalty on Zoey Westervelt WSR 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[19:31] Start power play for WLU.
Period #3 Plays
[01:31] Zoey Westervelt (WSR) penalty complete.

[01:31] End power play for WLU.
[03:27] Penalty on Zoey Westervelt WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[03:27] Start power play for WLU.
[05:27] Zoey Westervelt (WSR) penalty complete.

[05:27] End power play for WLU.

[07:25] GOAL by WLU Mackenzie Marshall, Assist by Elle Spencer, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for
season.

Windsor 2, Laurier 2
[08:51] Penalty on Hayley Szymanowski WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).



2-2

2-2
2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

[08:51] Start power play for WSR.
[10:51] Hayley Szymanowski (WLU) penalty complete.

[10:51] End power play for WSR.

[17:42] Penalty on Emily Eikelboom WSR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[17:42] Start power play for WLU.
[19:42] Emily Eikelboom (WSR) penalty complete.

[19:42] End power play for WLU.
Period #4 Plays

[04:52] GOAL by WSR Elissa Benjamin, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU
Windsor 3, Laurier 2

:, goal number 3 for season.



