# Windsor () -vs- Laurier () 11/27/2021 at Laurier

Date: 11/27/2021 Start: 7:10PM Time: 2:02 Attendance: 145 Location: Laurier

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Windsor	0	2	0	1	3
Laurier	1	0	1	0	2

WSR: Elissa Benjamin (2); Rylee Hogan (1) WLU: Mackenzie Marshall (1); Emily Visser (1)

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	WSR	WLU
1st	1:07	WLU	Emily Visser	Areille MacDonald, Kaitlin Saxton	PP	0	1
2nd	4:13	WSR	Elissa Benjamin	Jessica Legault,	EV	1	1
2nd	16:55	WSR	Rylee Hogan	Maggi DeWolf-Russ, Ashley Maitre	PP	2	1
3rd	7:25	WLU	Mackenzie Marshall	Elle Spencer,	EV	2	2
OT	4:52	WSR	Elissa Benjamin		EV	3	2

## Windsor Power Plays

indsor Power Plays	Laurier Power Plays
nusui Powei Plays	Laurier Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	10:53	12:53	02:00	0	0	
2nd	16:36	16:55	00:19	0	0	
3rd	08:51	10:51	02:00	0	0	
			04:19	0	0	0/3

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	00:46	01:07	00:21	0	0	
2nd	00:59	02:59	02:00	0	0	
2nd	17:17	19:17	02:00	0	0	
2nd	19:31	01:31	02:00	0	0	
3rd	03:27	05:27	02:00	0	0	
3rd	17:42	19:42	02:00	0	0	
			10:21	0	0	0/6

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	WSR	Ashley Maitre	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	0:46	PP
1st	WLU	Rebecca Hall	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	10:53	PP
2nd	WSR	Aubrey Lefler	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	0:59	PP
2nd	WLU	Rebecca Hall	02:00	DELAY OF GAME	MINOR	16:36	PP
2nd	WSR	Elissa Benjamin	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	17:17	PP
2nd	WSR	Zoey Westervelt	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	19:31	PP
3rd	WSR	Zoey Westervelt	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	3:27	PP
3rd	WLU	Hayley Szymanowski	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	8:51	PP
3rd	WSR	Emily Eikelboom	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	17:42	PP

#### Individual

#### Windsor 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Holly Borrett	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Jessica Gribbon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Jessica Legault	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	KayCyn Hernandez	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Aubrey Lefler	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Maggie Peterson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Mia DiNardo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Jaden Cherry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Elizabeth Coleman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Zoey Westervelt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	18	Ashley Maitre	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Rorie Ringor	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Paige McArthur	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Devynn Dion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Rylee Hogan	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Maggi DeWolf-Russ	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Emily Eikelboom	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Samantha Spagnol	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Kristen Swiatochik	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	65	Elissa Benjamin	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

#### Laurier 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Victoria Kelaiditis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Rebecca Hall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	5	Mackenzie Marshall	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Kyra Minoletti	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Claire O'Donoghue	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Emily Visser	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Kenedy Choma	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Sophia Lombardo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Kaitlin Saxton	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Areille MacDonald	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Brianna Bowman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Hayley Szymanowski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	22	Chloe Davidson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Elle Spencer	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Olivia MacMillan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Cohen Myers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	53	Sarah Bestic	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Jaiden Duncan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	83	Emily Lange	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	88	Steph Caleca	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

#### Windsor Goalkeeping

#### Laurier Goalkeeping

#### Windsor Goalkeeping

## Laurier Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
1	Holly Borrett	W	64:52	2	0	6	10	13	4	33
31	Kristen Swiatochik		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	6	10	13	4	33

# Player	De С	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	4	lota
1 Victoria Kelaiditis		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 Cohen Myers	L	64:52	3	0	10	11	8	4	33
Totals			3	0	10	11	8	4	33

Windsor Faceoffs Laurier Faceoffs

No data to report.

### Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0	<b>D</b> D	[00:46] Penalty on Ashley Maitre WSR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP WLU	[00:46] Start power play for WLU. [01:07] GOAL by WLU Emily Visser (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Areille MacDonald and Kaitlin Saxton, On ice for WLU:, On ice for WSR:, goal number 2 for season.  Windsor 0, Laurier 1
0-1	PP WSR	[01:07] Ashley Maitre (WSR) penalty complete.
0-1 0-1	PP WSR	[01:07] End power play for WLU. [10:53] Penalty on Rebecca Hall WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP WSR	[10:53] Start power play for WSR.
0-1	PP WSR	[12:53] Rebecca Hall (WLU) penalty complete.
0-1	PP WSR	[12:53] End power play for WSR.
		Period #2 Plays
0-1		[00:59] Penalty on Aubrey Lefler WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
0-1	PP WLU	[00:59] Start power play for WLU.
0-1	PP WLU	[02:59] Aubrey Lefler (WSR) penalty complete.
0-1	PP WLU	[02:59] End power play for WLU.
0-1		[04:13] GOAL by WSR Elissa Benjamin, Assist by Jessica Legault, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 2 for season.
1-1		Windsor 1, Laurier 1 [16:36] Penalty on Rebecca Hall WLU 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
	PP	
1-1	WSR	[16:36] Start power play for WSR. [16:55] GOAL by WSR Rylee Hogan (POWER PLAY), Assist by Maggi DeWolf-Russ and Ashley Maitre, On ice for WSR:, On ice for WLU:, goal number 2 for season.
		Windsor 2, Laurier 1
2-1	PP WLU	[16:55] Rebecca Hall (WLU) penalty complete.
2-1 2-1	PP WLU	[16:55] End power play for WSR. [17:17] Penalty on Elissa Benjamin WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP WLU	[17:17] Start power play for WLU.
2-1	PP WLU	[19:17] Elissa Benjamin (WSR) penalty complete.
2-1 2-1	PP WLU	[19:17] End power play for WLU. [19:31] Penalty on Zoey Westervelt WSR 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP WLU	[19:31] Start power play for WLU.
		Period #3 Plays
2-1	PP WSR	[01:31] Zoey Westervelt (WSR) penalty complete.
2-1	PP WSR	[01:31] End power play for WLU.
2-1	PP	[03:27] Penalty on Zoey Westervelt WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-1	WLU PP	[03:27] Start power play for WLU.
2-1	WLU PP	[05:27] Zoey Westervelt (WSR) penalty complete.
2-1 2-1	WLU	[05:27] End power play for WLU. [07:25] GOAL by WLU Mackenzie Marshall, Assist by Elle Spencer, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.
		Windsor 2, Laurier 2
2-2		[08:51] Penalty on Hayley Szymanowski WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

2-2		Period #4 Plays  [04:52] GOAL by WSR Elissa Benjamin, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.
		Daried #4 Dlave
2-2	PP WLU	[19:42] End power play for WLU.
2-2	PP WLU	[19:42] Emily Eikelboom (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2	PP WLU	[17:42] Start power play for WLU.
2-2	DD	[17:42] Penalty on Emily Eikelboom WSR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP WSR	[10:51] End power play for WSR.
2-2	PP WSR	[10:51] Hayley Szymanowski (WLU) penalty complete.
2-2	PP WSR	[08:51] Start power play for WSR.